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INTRODUCTION

Our 2020 study of wine packaging formats in
the Canadian market suggests that the
recent Covid-19 pandemic and associated
lockdown is starting to unlock more
possibilities in alternative formats driven by a
younger generation shopping more for wine
while the on-premise remains closed or
restricted.

So far, these new frends remain small in
absolute terms. While awareness levels of
single serve (bofttles or cans) has grown in the
past year, even today fewer than 4in 10
Canadian wine consumers are even aware
that wine can come in a can, and only 6%
say they have bought canned wine in the
past 6 months.

Most of the growth in can awareness is
coming from English-speaking provinces,
while — for the moment at least — small formats
seem to be going in reverse in Québec,
where awareness levels are flat year-on-year
and purchase rates have actually decreased
for wine in a can.

Of greater interest from this report is the extent
to which alternative formats generally, and
cans in particular, are welcomed by those
G%ed 21-39 — the Millennials and Gen-Z,
whose purchasing power and preferences will
shape the Canadian wine category for the
next 30-40 years. A typical Millennial is no
more likely to have come across wine in a
can than anyone else, but they are nearly
twice as likely to buy this format once they
know about It.

The recent lockdown situation appears to
have revived the bag-in-box market, which
was frending downwards in ferms of long-
term usage but has had a renaissance in the
past few months as restrictions on shopping
encouraged bulk buying. As with small
format, the bag-in-box boost seems to be
coming from younger and more involved
wine drinkers, who have historically avoided
this format. More excitement is expected in
bag-in-box in the coming months, as
producers react to the change in the sales
trend and bring more variety and innovation
to bear to reach these recent converts.

As to motivations for smaller formats, the data
offers some new interpretations to add to
familiar fropes about younger drinkers seeking
conftrol, portability and moderation. While
convenience is a key driver of can purchase,
it is also seen as a low-risk, low-cost way of
trialing new products or wine styles. In the
end, the can could be as much about
helping consumers on the discovery path in
wine as it doubtless will be as a lightweight
and portion-controlled alternative to a
standard boftle.
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MANAGEMENT SUMMARY

KEY TAKEAWAYS FROM CANADA PACKAGING 2020

Awareness levels
of single serve
formats have
increased in the
past year

Usage of small
format containers
(bottles or cans)
remains low, but
is growing among
younger
consumers

Convenience
and portability
are the leading
use cases for
small format,
alongside the
opportunity to

Bag-in-box has
been trending
downward over
the past 12
months, but
appears to have
been revived by
bulk buying
during the Covid-
related lockdown
in Canada

tfrial new products

New recruits to
bag-in-box
appear to be
younger and
more highly
involved drinkers,
historically not a
segment that
have been active
in this format
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Single serve bottles and cans are becoming more widely known, while

MANAGEMENT SUMMARY

Small format awareness growing, led by English-speaking provinces

overall knowledge about bag-in-box is decreasing

Packaging awareness: Tracking

Rank
2020

00 N O Ul B WN

n=
Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Half bottle (375ml)
Small bottle (single serve)
Large bag-in-box (4L)
Tetra Pak (1L)
Wine in a can

higher / lower

All Canadian regular wine drinkers

2019
1,000
92%
74%
64%
51%
45%

37%
30%

2020
1,000
89%
69%
54%
52%
49%
46%
34%
34%

Tracking
vs. '19
4
¥
A 4

English-Speaking Canadian

2019
746

91%
75%
67%
48%
44%

37%
31%

2020
750
90%
69%
57%
49%
49%
46%
34%
38%

Tracking
vs. '19

¥
$

2019
254

95%
72%
56%
60%
49%

36%
26%

n
irt,elligerg
Québécois

2020 Tracking

250 vs. '19

87% ¥

68%

44% 4

63%

50%

44%

35%

23%
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MANAGEMENT SUMMARY

Younger consumers are more likely to connect with smaller format

Younger drinkers are significantly more likely to buy small format if they

know it exists

Packaging conversion: By gender & age groups

Rank
2020

S
]

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Wine in a can

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Tetra Pak (1L)

00O NO UL A WN PP

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular
wine drinkers
1,000
90%

36%

22%

19%

19%

15%

14%

11%

Male

507
92%
40%
19%
19%
15%
16%
15%
13%

Gender

Female

493
88%
32%
25%
19%
21%
15%
13%
9%

19-24 [Gen Z]

67
87%
57%
18%
45%
43%
23%
23%
12%

Age groups

25-39
[Millennials]
316
93%
37%
14%
25%
27%
19%
20%
18%

40-54 [Gen X]

251

92%
39%
20%
18%
15%
13%
10%
14%
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55+ [Boomers]

366
87%
31%
29%
11%
9%
14%
9%
5%
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MANAGEMENT SUMMARY W ne

intelligence

Bag-in-box revival led by highly involved Millennials

Recent surge in bag-in-box purchasing led by younger, more highly involved wine drinkers

Packaging purchase frequency past 2 months: By age groups

19-24 25-39 @ 4054 @ 55+
[Gen Z] [Millennials]  [Gen X] [Boomers]

<
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Pre-Coronavirus . o ° L]
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=
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g Standard glass Large bottle / Regular bag- Large bag-in-box Half bottle Small bottle Wineina Tetra pak (11)

bottle (750 ml)  magnum (1.5L1) in-box (3L) (4L) (375ml) (single serve) can
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PACKAGING FORMATS TESTED
W nhe

intelligence

A M

¢ A

| | w =
Standard glass Large bottle / Half bottle Small bottle
bottle (750 ml) magnum (1.5L) (375ml) (single serve)

Wine in a can Regular bag-in- Large bag-in-box Tetra Pak (1L)
box (3L) (4L)

Packaging formats were shown in a randomised order to avoid bias

(vinitrac) 11



ATTITUDES TOWARDS PACKAGING FORMATS IN CANADA

w ne
Despite ranking first across all packaging measures, a declining proportion of Canadian intelligence
consumers are purchasing and would consider purchasing standard 75c¢l bottles and
regular bag-in-box (3L)
Packaging aftitudes summary
‘o 9%‘7‘
89% *87% mAwareness MPurchase mConsideration  Affinity
80%
3
69%
57%
54% 52% 1t
49%
43% 46%
§ 40% *
36% 36% . 34% 3% 34% 34%
s 31% 30% 31% °
25% 25% 25% 25%
21%
3
o 0% 10%
I 8% ! 7% » 6%
] I [] I O []
Standard bottle Large bottle /  Regular bag-in-box Half bottle Small bottle Large bag-in-box Tetra Pak (1L) Wine in a can
(750ml) magnum (1.5L) (3L) (375ml) (single serve) (4L)
f te A i m I
%) - - |

| -
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PACKAGING AWARENESS

High awareness level of all main alternative wine packaging formats in Canada, with

Tetra-paks and cans still known by a third of Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging awareness

89%

69%

54% 52%

(750ml) magnum (1.5L) (3L) serve)

a 0

M f

49%
I I I |

Standard bottle Large bottle / Regular bag-in-box  Half bottle (375ml) Small bottle (single Large bag-in-box (4L)

34%

Tetra Pak (1L)

m
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PACKAGING AWARENESS

There is a slight decrease in awareness for large bottles and regular (3L) bag-in-box
formats, whilst awareness of single serve formats (bottle and can) are showing growth,
particularly in English-speaking Canada

Packaging awareness: Tracking

All Canadian regular wine drinkers English-Speaking Canadian Québécois

Rank 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking
2020 n= 1,000 1,000 vs. '19 746 750 vs. '19 254 250 vs. '19

1  Standard bottle (750ml) 92% 89% £ 91% 90% 95% 87% £

2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 74% 69% L 4 75% 69% 4 72% 68%

3  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 64% 54% ¥ 67% 57% L 4 56% 44% A 4

4 Half bottle (375ml) 51% 52% 48% 49% 60% 63%

5  Small bottle (single serve) 45% 49% 2 ) 44% 49% 1t 49% 50%

6  Large bag-in-box (4L) 46% 46% 44%

7  Tetra Pak (1L) 37% 34% 37% 34% 36% 35%

8 Wineinacan 30% 34% 1 31% 38% 1 26% 23%

WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

“The growth spot, but from a much lower base, is cans,
small bottles and small (200ml) tetras. In part we think
this is part of the moderation trend, because it reduces
volume and possible overuse. I'm also thinking it is a way
of trialing new products, which reduces risk. So if I like
something in small format, I'll buy it in standard bottle”

Wine Producer and Importer, Canada

*/ 9 higher / lower W.nitl’a C. 15



PACKAGING AWARENESS

Whilst English-speaking Canadians reflect similar awareness to all Canadian consumers,
Québécois consumers are more likely to be aware of half bottles (375ml)

Packaging awareness: By Language

Rank
2020
n=
1 Standard bottle (750ml)
2  large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
3  Regular bag-in-box (3L)
4  Half bottle (375ml)
5 Small bottle (single serve)
6 Large bag-in-box (4L)
7 TetraPak (1L)
8 Wineinacan

Red / Blue higher / lower

1,000
89%
69%
54%
52%
49%
46%
34%
34%

All Canadian regular English-speaking

wine drinkers Canadian

750
90%
69%
57%
49%
49%
46%
34%
38%

Québécois

250
87%
68%
44%
63%
50%
44%
35%
23%
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PACKAGING AWARENESS

Mainstream Matures and Engaged Explorers, mid-aged and older confident wine drinkers,
are more likely to be aware of most alternative types compared with other Portrait
segments in Canada

Packaging awareness: By Portraits

Portraits
All Canadian regular Engaged Enthusiastic Mainstream Contented .
Rank . . . Kitchen Casuals
2020 wine drinkers Explorers Treaters Matures Occasionals
n= 1,000 95 107 152 218 106 321
1  Standard bottle (750ml) 89% 94% 80% 97% 83% 93% 90%
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 69% 77% 52% 82% 64% 73% 68%
3 Regular bag-in-box (3L) 54% 62% 35% 67% 49% 54% 54%
4  Half bottle (375ml) 52% 70% 54% 57% 51% 53% 45%
5 Small bottle (single serve) 49% 65% 39% 66% 49% 52% 40%
6 Large bag-in-box (4L) 46% 56% 39% 62% 41% 39% 43%
7  Tetra Pak (1L) 34% 47% 22% 51% 27% 26% 34%
8 Wineinacan 34% 50% 24% 39% 33% 45% 27%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vt.nitrac., 17



PACKAGING AWARENESS

Older consumers (over 55) are more likely than others to be aware of a variety of
alternative packaging types for wine, with regular bag-in-box (3L) awareness strongest

among women

Packaging awareness: By gender & age groups

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Regular bag-in-box (3L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Small bottle (single serve)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Tetra Pak (1L)

Winein a can

0 N O Ul A WDN B

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular

wine drinkers
1,000
89%
69%
54%
52%
49%
46%
34%
34%

Male

507
86%
67%
48%
53%
46%
45%
33%
29%

Gender

Female

493
92%
70%
60%
51%
53%
47%
36%
39%

19-24 [Gen Z]

67
78%
54%
39%
48%
53%
36%
20%
28%

Age groups
2539 40-54 [Gen X]
[Millennials]
316 251
85% 90%
62% 66%
45% 53%
51% 51%
47% 45%
39% 47%
30% 36%
37% 36%

W nhe
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55+ [Boomers]

366
94%
79%
65%
55%
54%
53%
39%
32%
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PACKAGING AWARENESS

No differences in terms of packaging awareness amongst wine involvement groups

Packaging awareness: By wine involvement

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Regular bag-in-box (3L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Small bottle (single serve)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Tetra Pak (1L)

Wine in a can

00O N O U1 B WN -

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular
wine drinkers

1,000
89%
69%
54%
52%
49%
46%
34%
34%

Low

involvement

232

89%
71%
57%
47%
48%
43%
36%
33%

Wine involvement
Medium
involvement

398
90%
69%
54%
54%
48%
44%
32%
32%

High

involvement

370
88%
67%
52%
53%
52%
50%
36%
37%

W nhe
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PACKAGING PURCHASE

Standard glass bottles (750ml) remain by far the dominant packaging type in the
Canadian market; around 1 in 4 consumers say they have bought a large bottle /
magnum, while purchases of other alternative packaging remains low

Packaging purchase

80%

Standard bottle
(750ml)

'

25%

10% 10% 8% 79

Large bottle / Large bag-in-box  Half bottle (375ml) Regular bag-in-box Small bottle (single
magnum (1.5L) (4L) (3L) serve)

i

6%

Wine in a can

W nhe
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PACKAGING PURCHASE

Recalled purchase incidence for 3L bag-in-box has declined in both English-speaking and
French-speaking Canada, suggesting that more volume is going through a narrower

customer base

Packaging purchase: Tracking

All Canadian regular wine drinkers English-Speaking Canadian Québécois

Rank 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking
2020 n= 1,000 1,000 vs. '19 746 750 vs. '19 254 250 vs. '19

1 Standard bottle (750ml) 86% 80% ¥ 85% 80% 4 90% 80% \ 4

2 Large bottle / magnum (1.5L) 25% 25% 29% 26% 15% 20%

3  Large bag-in-box (4L) 10% 10% 11%

4  Half bottle (375ml) 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10%

5 Regular bag-in-box (3L) 16% 8% L 4 18% 9% £ 12% 7% 2

6  Small bottle (single serve) 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7%

7 Wineinacan 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 5%

8  Tetra Pak (1L) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%

WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

“Consumers are definitely more open to

alternative packaging. We are starting to

see more Tetra Pak, more can, as well as
wine in pouches”

Wine Importer, Canada

(vinitrac) 21
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PACKAGING PURCHASE

Minimal differences in packaging purchase amongst language groups, except for wine
in cans, with Québécois consumers purchasing this format less compared with all

Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging purchase: By Language

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Wine in acan

Tetra Pak (1L)

0O N O U1l B WN -

Red / Blue higher / lower

wine drinkers
1,000
80%
25%
10%
10%
8%
7%
6%
4%

All Canadian regular English-speaking
Canadian

750
80%
26%
10%
10%
9%
70 0
8%
3%

Québécois

250
80%
20%
11%
10%
7%
7%
2%
5%
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PACKAGING PURCHASE

In line with higher awareness amongst Engaged Explorers and Mainstream Matures, they
are more likely to purchase alternative packaging types compared with other

Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging purchase: By Portraits

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Wine in a can

Tetra Pak (1L)

0N UR WN R

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular

wine drinkers

1,000
80%
25%
10%
10%

8%
7%
6%
4%

Engaged
Explorers

95
87%
35%

9%
17%
10%
13%

13%

7%

Enthusiastic
Treaters

107
72%
30%
13%
20%
13%
9%
8%
10%

Mainstream
Matures
152 218

91%
27%
22%
6%
14%
2%
5%
4%

75%
20%
5%
15%
8%
12%
8%
2%

Contented
Occasionals

106
82%
20%
10%
6%
9%
5%
6%
3%

Kitchen Casuals
321

79%
23%
7%
4%
4%
4%
3%

2%

23



PACKAGING PURCHASE

Despite generally lower awareness levels among younger drinkers, these consumers are
more likely to purchase half bottles (375ml) and cans compared with other Canadian

regular wine drinkers

Packaging purchase: By gender & age groups

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Winein a can

Tetra Pak (1L)

0N O U R WN R

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular

wine drinkers

1,000
80%

25%

10%

10%

8%

7%

6%

4%

Male

507
79%
27%
9%
10%
8%
7%
4%
4%

Gender

Female

493
81%
23%
12%
10%
9%
7%
8%
3%

Age groups
19-24 [Gen Z] _25_3? 40-54 [Gen X] 55+ [Boomers]
[Millennials]
67 316 251 366
68% 79% 83% 81%
31% 23% 26% 25%
6% 5% 9% 16%
22% 13% 9% 6%
9% 8% 7% 9%
12% 10% 5% 5%
12% 10% 5% 3%
2% 5% 5% 2%

WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

“It is largely younger consumers purchasing cans
for the convenience and the perceived greenness”

Wine Marketing Manager, Canada

(vinitrac) 24



PACKAGING PURCHASE

Canadian consumers with high involvement in the wine category are more likely to
purchase wine in large bofttles / magnums (1.5L) compared with other drinkers in

Canada

Packaging purchase: By wine involvement

Rank
2020

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Winein a can

Tetra Pak (1L)

0 NO U WN R

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular

wine drinkers
1,000
80%
25%
10%
10%
8%
7%
6%
4%

Low
involvement
232
77%
20%
7%
5%
4%
3%
3%
4%

Wine involvement

Medium
involvement
398
79%
22%
11%
12%
8%
6%
7%
2%

High
involvement

370
83%
31%
11%
12%
11%

9%

8%

6%

W nhe
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PACKAGING CONVERSION

Standard glass bottles (750ml) outperform all other packaging types in terms of converting

those aware into purchases

Packaging conversion

90%

36%

22%

Standard bottle

(750ml) magnum (1.5L) (4L)
| )
|

Half bottle (375ml)

Large bottle / Large bag-in-box

19%

Wine in a can

W nhe
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15% 14%

11%

Regular bag-in-box Small bottle (single Tetra Pak (1L)
(3L) serve)

: (ﬂ
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PACKAGING CONVERSION

w ne
Conversion rates have remained broadly stable over the past year, with the exception intelligence
of a declining proportion of consumers purchasing standard bottles and regular bag-in-
box (3L) which is also reflected by English-Speaking Canadian consumers
Packaging conversion: Tracking
All Canadian regular wine drinkers English-Speaking Canadian Québécois
Rank 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking
2020 n= 1,000 1,000 vs. '19 746 750 vs. '19 254 250 vs. '19
1 Standard bottle (750ml) 93% 90% ¥ 93% 89% £ 95% 92%
2  Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 34% 36% 39% 38% 21% 29%
3  Large bag-in-box (4L) 22% 21% 24%
4 Half bottle (375ml) 18% 19% 19% 21% 15% 16%
5 Winein a can 19% 19% 20% 20% 14% 10%
6  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 25% 15% ¥ 27% 16% £ 21% 15%
7  Small bottle (single serve) 15% 14% 17% 14% 9% 14%
8  Tetra Pak (1L) 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13%

t/ 9 higher / lower Vv nitrva 27



PACKAGING CONVERSION

No differences in terms of packaging conversion between English-speaking Canadians
and Québécois, with standard bottles and larger formats positioning as the most

purchased types of packaging

Packaging conversion: By Language

Rank
2020

0O N O U1l B WN -

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Large bag-in-box (4L)

Half bottle (375ml)
Wineinacan

Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Small bottle (single serve)
Tetra Pak (1L)

wine drinkers
1,000
90%
36%
22%
19%
19%
15%
14%
11%

All Canadian regular English-speaking

Canadian
750
89%
38%
21%
21%
20%
16%
14%
10%

Québécois

250
92%
29%
24%
16%
10%
15%
14%
13%

W nhe

intelligence
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PACKAGING CONVERSION

Though based on a small sample size, the youngest and most frequent drinking group,
Enthusiastic Treaters, are more likely to have purchases a variety of alternative
packaging compared with all Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging conversion: By Portraits

Portraits
All Canadian regular Engaged Enthusiastic Mainstream Contented .
Rank . . . Kitchen Casuals
2020 wine drinkers Explorers Treaters Matures Occasionals
n= 1,000 95 107 152 218 106 321
1 Standard bottle (750ml) 90% 93% 89% 94% 90% 87% 88%
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 36% 45% 58% 34% 32% 28% 34%
3 Large bag-in-box (4L) 22% 16% 34% 35% 12% 25% 17%
4 Half bottle (375ml) 19% 24% 37% 11% 29% 12% 10%
5 Wineinacan 19% 26% 35% 13% 24% 14% 11%
6  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 15% 16% 36% 20% 16% 17% 7%
7  Small bottle (single serve) 14% 19% 24% 3% 24% 9% 9%
8  Tetra Pak (1L) 11% 16% 45% 7% 7% 11% 6%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vt.nitrac.,
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PACKAGING CONVERSION

Younger consumers in Canada are significantly more likely than others to purchase

alternative packaging types for wine once they become aware of the alternative

options available

Packaging conversion: By gender & age groups

Rank
2020
n=
1  Standard bottle (750ml)
2  Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L)
3  Llarge bag-in-box (4L)
4  Half bottle (375ml)
5 Wine in a can
6  Regular bag-in-box (3L)
7  Small bottle (single serve)
8  Tetra Pak (1L)

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular
wine drinkers

1,000

90%
36%
22%
19%
19%
15%
14%
11%

Male

507
92%
40%
19%
19%
15%
16%
15%
13%

Gender

Female

493
88%
32%
25%
19%
21%
15%
13%
9%

19-24 [Gen Z]

67
87%
57%
18%
45%
43%
23%
23%
12%

W nhe

intelligence

40-54 [Gen X] 55+ [Boomers]

Age groups
25-39
[Millennials]
316 251
93% 92%
37% 39%
14% 20%
25% 18%
27% 15%
19% 13%
20% 10%

18%

14%

366
87%
31%
29%
11%
9%
14%
9%
5%
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PACKAGING CONVERSION
W ne

Canadian consumers with high involvement in the wine category are more likely to intelligence
purchase wine in large bottles / magnums (1.5 L) compared with other drinkers once
they are aware of these formats

Packaging conversion: By wine involvement

Wine involvement

Rank All Canadian regular Low Medium High
2020 wine drinkers involvement  involvement involvement
n= 1,000 232 398 370
1  Standard bottle (750ml) 90% 86% 88% 95%
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 36% 28% 32% 46%
3 Large bag-in-box (4L) 22% 16% 25% 23%
4 Half bottle (375ml) 19% 10% 21% 22%
5 Wineinacan 19% 10% 21% 21%
6  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 15% 8% 15% 21%
7  Small bottle (single serve) 14% 7% 13% 18%
8  Tetra Pak (1L) 11% 12% 5% 16%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vv nitracq 31



PACKAGING CONSIDERATION

Single serve formats (glass and cans) continue to have lower consideration rates, with
standard bottles outperforming all other packaging types

W nhe

intelligence

Packaging consideration

90%

57%

40%

0,
36% 36% 34% 300
l l . . 30%

Regular bag in-box Half bottle (375ml) Wine in a can Tetra Pak (1L) Small bottle (single
serve)

Standard bottle Large bottle / Large bag in-box
(750ml) magnum (1.5L)

: "E T I

[ )
(vinitrac) 32



PACKAGING CONSIDERATION

The consideration rate for standard 75cl bottles and regular bag-in-box (3L) has
decreased over the past year, whilst consideration of other packaging formats has

remained stable

Packaging consideration: Tracking

Rank

2020 n=
1 Standard bottle (750ml)

Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)

Large bag-in-box (4L)

Regular bag-in-box (3L)

Half bottle (375ml)

Wine in a can

Tetra Pak (1L)

Small bottle (single serve)

00N O U1 WN

t/38 higher / lower

2019
1,000
93%
57%

44%
37%
39%
32%
35%

2020
1,000
90%
57%
40%
36%
36%
34%
32%
30%

All Canadian regular wine drinkers

Tracking
vs. '19
2

English-Speaking Canadian

2019
746

92%
65%

46%
42%
42%
36%
40%

2020
750
90%
62%
42%
39%
41%
36%
34%
34%

Tracking

vs. '19

2019
254

96%
34%

34%
24%
31%
20%
23%

W nhe

intelligence

Québécois

2020 Tracking
250 vs. '19
90% 4
42%

35%

28%

24%

25%

28%

19%
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PACKAGING CONSIDERATION

Québécois consumers are more conservative in their future consideration, being less

W nhe

intelligence

likely to consider purchasing alternative bottle sizes compared with all Canadian regular

wine drinkers

Packaging consideration: By Language

Rank
2020
n=
1 Standard bottle (750ml)
2  large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
3  Large bag-in-box (4L)
4  Regular bag-in-box (3L)
5 Half bottle (375ml)
6 Wineinacan
7 TetraPak (1L)
8 Small bottle (single serve)

Red / Blue higher / lower

1,000
90%
57%
40%
36%
36%
34%
32%
30%

All Canadian regular English-speaking

wine drinkers Canadian

750
90%
62%
42%
39%
41%
36%
34%
34%

Québécois

250
90%
42%
35%
28%
24%
25%
28%
19%

34



PACKAGING CONSIDERATION

Minimal differences between Portraits segments, except for Kitchen Casuals who are less
likely to consider purchasing alternative bottle sizes (magnums and half bottles) in the
future, reflecting their preference for familiarity

Packaging consideration: By Portraits

Portraits
All Canadian regular Engaged Enthusiastic Mainstream Contented .
Rank . . . Kitchen Casuals
2020 wine drinkers Explorers Treaters Matures Occasionals
n= 1,000 95 107 152 218 106 321
1 Standard bottle (750ml) 90% 92% 87% 91% 88% 89% 91%
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 57% 66% 69% 58% 52% 46% 56%
3 Large bag-in-box (4L) 40% 43% 54% 43% 43% 46% 30%
4  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 36% 42% 51% 37% 37% 40% 30%
5 Half bottle (375ml) 36% 43% 42% 27% 46% 39% 27%
6 Wineinacan 34% 41% 42% 33% 37% 34% 26%
7  Tetra Pak (1L) 32% 40% 44% 34% 37% 28% 24%
8  Small bottle (single serve) 30% 42% 36% 23% 39% 21% 24%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vt.nitrac., 35



PACKAGING CONSIDERATION
W ne

In line with purchase patterns, younger consumers are more likely to consider intelligence
purchasing half bottles and wine in cans, potentially reflecting the suitability of the
formats for more social occasions

Packaging consideration: By gender & age groups

Gender Age groups
Rank Al Ca-nadla-n regular Male Female 19-24 [Gen Z] .25_39_ 40-54 [Gen X] 55+ [Boomers]
5020 wine drinkers [Millennials]
n= 1,000 507 493 67 316 251 366
1 Standard bottle (750ml) 90% 90% 89% 85% 89% 94% 89%
2  Large bottle / magnum (1.5L) 57% 58% 56% 64% 62% 60% 50%
3  Llarge bag-in-box (4L) 40% 37% 43% 60% 45% 30% 41%
4  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 36% 38% 35% 55% 45% 33% 32%
5 Half bottle (375ml) 36% 34% 38% 54% 47% 34% 25%
6 Wine in a can 34% 30% 37% 42% 45% 33% 22%
7  Tetra Pak (1L) 32% 30% 34% 44% 38% 28% 30%
8  Small bottle (single serve) 30% 27% 32% 42% 38% 27% 24%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vv nitracq 36



PACKAGING CONSIDERATION

Reflecting their purchasing behaviour, higher involved consumers are more likely to

consider purchasing large bottles / magnums (1.5L) in the future

Packaging consideration: By wine involvement

Rank
2020
n=
1  Standard bottle (750ml)
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L)
3 Large bag-in-box (4L)
4  Regular bag-in-box (3L)
5 Half bottle (375ml)
6 Wineinacan
7  Tetra Pak (1L)
8 Small bottle (single serve)

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular

wine drinkers
1,000
90%
57%
40%
36%
36%
34%
32%
30%

Low
involvement
232
90%
53%
30%
34%
30%
32%
33%
23%

Wine involvement

Medium
involvement
398
90%
52%
39%
32%
33%
30%
29%
28%

High
involvement
370
90%
65%
47%
43%
42%
39%
34%
36%

W nhe

intelligence
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PACKAGING AFFINITY

Standard bottles (750ml) and large bottles outperform the rest of packaging types in
terms of affinity

Packaging affinity

87%

43%

31% 31%
. . ] ] ]
Standard bottle Large bottle / Half bottle (375ml) Large bag-in-box Regular bag-in-box Wine in a can Small bottle (single
(750ml) magnum (1.5L) (4L) (3L) serve)
= y | &5
| )
|

W nhe

intelligence

Tetra Pak (1L)

vhitrac.
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PACKAGING AFFINITY

W ne
Reflecting decreasing purchase rates, a significantly lower proportion of consumers feel intelligence
an affinity for standard bottles and regular bag-in-box (3L)
Packaging affinity: Tracking
All Canadian regular wine drinkers English-Speaking Canadian Québécois

Rank 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking 2019 2020 Tracking
2020 n= 1,000 1,000 vs. '19 746 750 vs. '19 254 250 vs. '19

1  Standard bottle (750ml) 91% 87% £ 89% 87% 94% 87% 2

2  large bottle / magnum (1.5L) 41% 43% 47% 48% 22% 31%

3 Half bottle (375ml) 31% 31% 36% 33% 20% 27%

4  large bag-in-box (4L) 31% 31% 29%

5  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 31% 25% 4 33% 26% A 4 27% 20%

6 Wineinacan 26% 25% 27% 26% 19% 20%

7  Small bottle (single serve) 26% 25% 29% 27% 18% 17%

8  Tetra Pak (1L) 21% 21% 23% 22% 14% 18%

t/ 9 higher / lower Vv nitrva 39



PACKAGING AFFINITY
W ne

No differences for affinity among English-speaking Canadians and Québécois intelligence
consumers, apart from Québécois consumers having less affinity for large bottles

Packaging affinity: By Language

All Canadian regular English-speaking

Rank ébécoi
2020 wine drinkers Canadian o cots
n= 1,000 750 250
1 Standard bottle (750ml) 87% 87% 87%
2  large bottle / magnum (1.5L) 43% 48% 31%
3  Half bottle (375ml) 31% 33% 27%
4  Large bag-in-box (4L) 31% 31% 29%
5 Regularbag-in-box (3L) 25% 26% 20%
6 Wineinacan 25% 26% 20%
7 Small bottle (single serve) 25% 27% 17%
8 TetraPak(1L) 21% 22% 18%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vv nitraC-, 40



PACKAGING AFFINITY

Unsurprisingly, Generation Treaters are more likely to feel affinity for a range of
alternative wine packaging types compared with all Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging affinity: By Portraits

Portraits
All Canadian regular Engaged Enthusiastic Mainstream Contented .
Rank . . . Kitchen Casuals
2020 wine drinkers Explorers Treaters Matures Occasionals
n= 1,000 95 107 152 218 106 321
1  Standard bottle (750ml) 87% 89% 81% 91% 86% 83% 89%
2  large bottle / magnum (1.5L) 43% 49% 64% 44% 38% 42% 39%
3 Half bottle (375ml) 31% 39% 32% 27% 46% 33% 18%
4 large bag-in-box (4L) 31% 24% 51% 37% 25% 39% 24%
5  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 25% 22% 45% 33% 21% 25% 20%
6 Wineinacan 25% 20% 23% 21% 31% 35% 19%
7  Small bottle (single serve) 25% 32% 31% 16% 35% 21% 19%
8  Tetra Pak (1L) 21% 18% 51% 22% 9% 24% 21%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vt.nitrac., 41



PACKAGING AFFINITY

Millennials in Canada are more likely to feel affinity for smaller wine formats (bottle and

can) compared with other Canadian consumers

Packaging affinity: By gender & age groups

Rank
2020

n=

Standard bottle (750ml)
Large bottle / magnum (1.5L)
Half bottle (375ml)

Large bag-in-box (4L)
Regular bag-in-box (3L)
Wine in a can

Small bottle (single serve)
Tetra Pak (1L)

00O N O U1 A WN -

Red / Blue higher / lower

All Canadian regular
wine drinkers
1,000
87%

43%

31%

31%

25%

25%

25%

21%

Male

507
89%
46%
29%
30%
27%
19%
22%
19%

Gender

Female

493
85%
41%
33%
31%
24%
29%
27%
23%

19-24 [Gen Z]

67
82%
51%
47%
40%
29%
43%
35%
33%

Age groups
2539 40-54 [Gen X]
[Millennials]

316 251

87% 91%
45% 46%
35% 32%
31% 21%
29% 21%
36% 18%
33% 23%
26% 19%

W nhe

55+ [Boomers]

366
86%
39%
25%
36%
25%
15%
17%
18%

intelligence
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PACKAGING AFFINITY
W ne

Higher involved consumers have more affinity towards large bofttles / magnums (1.5L) intelligence
compared with other Canadian regular wine drinkers

Packaging affinity: By wine involvement

Wine involvement

Rank All Canadian regular Low Medium High
2020 wine drinkers involvement  involvement involvement
n= 1,000 232 398 370
1  Standard bottle (750ml) 87% 86% 86% 89%
2 Llarge bottle / magnum (1.5L) 43% 36% 40% 52%
3 Half bottle (375ml) 31% 27% 29% 36%
4  Large bag-in-box (4L) 31% 26% 33% 31%
5  Regular bag-in-box (3L) 25% 19% 26% 28%
6 Wineinacan 25% 27% 26% 22%
7  Small bottle (single serve) 25% 22% 24% 27%
8  Tetra Pak (1L) 21% 23% 21% 20%

Red / Blue higher / lower Vv nitraC-, 43
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DRIVERS OF PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE

Bag-in-box and Tetra-paks are seen as delivering better value for money and are
associated with a positive environmental benefit whereas smaller formats such as canned

wine are more associated with trial WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

“A thread we are seeing throughout this whole alternative
packaging is definitely sustainability”

W nhe

intelligence

Drivers of packaging format purchase:
Imagery perception map

Wine Importer, Canada

| wanted totry it out

Wineinacan

|

m

It isbetterfor the environment

It was on promotion

Itismore suitable forcertain ; .
occasions Itis more convenienttocarry i

|Sma|lbott|e(single serve)| o

It offers bettervalue for
money

|Regu|ar bag-in-box (3L)|

Large bag-in-box (4L) | | Large bottle / magnum (1.5L) |

Half bottle (375ml) | a

ﬁ It ismore convenienttostore (&}
athome
I would choose this format if

[ ) Keepsthe wine fresh forlonger I’'mtrying new wines

The amount of wine inthe

container fits with my needs WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

Standardbottle (750m|)| A “There will be continued growth for
The brand | like comes with cans, bag-in-box and other more
i ezl environmental packaging”

L )
Wine Marketing Manager, Canada

(vinitrac) 45



DRIVERS OF PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE
ne

Magnums are strongly associated with specific occasions and wine in cans leads for trial intelligence
and novelty

Top 3 associations for each
alternative packaging format

Drivers of packaging format purchase

e | IR

Large Small
Standard bottlge/ Half bottle LaTrge bag- Regu'lar Tetra Pak Wineina
bottle bottle . in-box bag-in-
(750ml) MMM goey  Gingle @y (WY can
(1.5L) serve)
It offers better value for money 27% 36% 11% 8% 37% 34% 16% 10%
It is more suitable for certain occasions 19% 17% 21% 23% 16% 21%
The amount of wine in the container fits with my needs 44% 23% 22% 19% 19% 17% 10% 16%
It was on promotion 26% 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 19%
| wanted to try it out 17% 9% 22% 23% 8% 10% 12% 29%
It is more convenient to carry 8% 18% 19% 11% 9% 11% 24%
It is more convenient to store at home 35% 10% 15% 12% 18% 13% 12% 14%
The brand | like comes with that packaging 35% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10% 7% 8%
| would choose this format if I’'m trying new wines 27% 5% 22% 24% 3% 4% 4% 15%
Keeps the wine fresh for longer 24% 8% 15% 10% 12% 12% 8% 7%
It is better for the environment 14% 12% 8% 5% 15% 13% 11% 9%
I don’t know 5% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11%

oo 7 46



BARRIERS TO PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE

Smaller format bottles seen as delivering comparatively poor value for money, whilst
wine in cans and Tetra-paks are perceived as offering lower quality wine

W nhe

intelligence

Barriers to packaging format purchase:
Imagery perception map

| Large bottle /magnum (1.5L) | A

It isnot convenientto carry
Itisnot convenienttostore at | .} ﬁ
home
|Standard bottle(750ml)| -

It istoo expensive

f

The wine doesn’t stay fresh for -
verylong |Ha|fbott|e (375m|)|

Itis poorvalue formoney

Large bag-in-box (4L)
| | Itisnot good for the |Sma|| bottle (single serve)| [

environment

| can’t find the wine / brands |
like inthis packagingtype

| like to stick to traditional
glass bottles

|Regu|ar bag-in-box (3L) |

'Il Tetra Pak (1L) 1“ ‘
It typically contains low quality |

wine

It wouldn’tfeelrightserving
thisto others

(vinitrac) 47



BARRIERS TO PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE
W ne

The main barrier to purchasing alternative packaging formats is the underlying preference intelligence
for standard glass bottles; with the perception that smaller format bottles are poorer value
for money, whilst bag-in-box has the perception of containing lower quality wine

Top 3 associations for each
alternative packaging format

Barriers to packaging format purchase

e | IR

Standard Large Half small Large bag- Regular .
bottle / bottle . . Tetra Pak Wineina
bottle magnum bottle (single in-box bag-in- (11) can
(750ml) (151) (375ml) serve) (4L) box (3L)
I like to stick to traditional glass bottles 16% 14% 16% 14% 24% 26% 24% 31%
| can’t find the wine / brands | like in this packaging type 6% 14% 12% 13% 18% 20% 17% 16%
It is poor value for money 16% 5% 23% 7% 6% 6% 18%
It is too expensive 14% 17% 14% 19% 13% 11% 9% 11%
It wouldn’t feel right serving this to others 5% 5% 7% 10% 18% 21% 21% 22%
It typically contains low quality wine 4% 6% 4% 5% 24% 24% 21% 21%
It is not convenient to store at home 10% 19% 4% 4% 23% 20% 9% 3%
The wine doesn’t stay fresh for very long 11% 14% 4% 3% 20% 16% 12% 10%
It is not convenient to carry 8% 17% 3% 4% 20% 16% 6% 3%
It is not good for the environment 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9%
I don’t know 13% 14% 16% 14% 9% 9% 12% 12%

oo 7 48



OCCASIONS FOR PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE

W ne
Clear distinction between wine packaging formats for different wine occasions, with intelligence
large bottles / magnums (1.5L) and bag-in-box showing salience for social occasions
and cans and Tetra-pack strongly associated with outdoor events
Occasions for packaging format purchase:
Imagery perception map A As a gift for somebody
|Sma|l bottle (single serve)| -
Whentravelling [Halfbottle (375ml) | d

'

Standard bottle (750m|)| L.

When drinking wine by myself For a more formal wine
or with my family athome drinking occasion athome

1 , When attending festivals or

sportingevents

For drinking outdoors

m fe

For an informal social occasion

| Regularbag-in-box (3L) | '

- For a party at my home or
|Large bag-in-box (4'-)| someone else’shome

Large bottle / magnum (1.5L) |

(vinitrac) 49



OCCASIONS FOR PACKAGING FORMAT PURCHASE

W ne
Canadian regular wine drinkers continue to be more inclined to purchase standard glass ~ \inteligence
bottles for more formal and gift occasions, whereas cans are more suited for outdoor
events and when travelling

Top 3 associations for each
alternative packaging format

11K

Occasions for packaging format purchase

A M

o L
Large
Standard bott?e/ Hal b tt I Large bag- Regular TetraPak Wineina
bottle magnum bottle (single in-box bag-in- (11) can
(750ml) (375ml) (4L) box (3L)
(1.5L) serve)
When drinking wine by myself or with my family at home 56% 27% 30% 31% 23% 23% 16% 23%
For a party at my home or someone else’s home 12% 11% 34% 29% 18% 19%
For drinking outdoors 15% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21% 42%
For an informal social occasion 46% 26% 18% 12% 22% 21% 17% 23%
As a gift for somebody 64% 25% 23% 14% 6% 6% 5% 6%
When travelling 19% 8% 17% 6% 9% 16%
For a more formal wine drinking occasion at home 52% 13% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6%
When attending festivals or sporting events 13% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 29%
I would not consider buying this format for any of these occasions 2% 10% 20% 24% 27% 28% 29% 22%

oo 7 50
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PURCHASE FREQUENCY CHANGE PAST 2 MONTHS - COVID-19 IMPACT
W ne

Standard glass bottle purchases have been boosted mainly by transfer of volume from intelligence

on-premise; bag in box and canned wine purchase recall is also increasing
WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

“Covid hit and bag-in-box started booming. Consumers
overall are consuming more, and they want to stack up.”

Packaging purchase frequency past 2 months

Wine Importer, Canada

@ Alicanadian regular
wine drinkers

s

3 o

o
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Pre-Coronavirus o
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o

> Standard glass Large bottle / Regular bag- Large bag-in-box Half bottle Small bottle Wine in a Tetra pak (1L)
(375ml) (single serve) can

bottle (750 ml)  magnum (1.5L) in-box (3L) (4L)
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PURCHASE FREQUENCY CHANGE PAST 2 MONTHS - COVID-19 IMPACT
W ne

English-speaking Canadian consumers were driving the increase in purchase of wine in intelligence

cans during June and July 2020

English-speaking
Canadian

Packaging purchase frequency past 2 months: By language
Québécois

<
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PURCHASE FREQUENCY CHANGE PAST 2 MONTHS - COVID-19 IMPACT

Women in particular were purchasing wine in cans more frequently than they did pre-

pandemic

Packaging purchase frequency past 2 months: By gender
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PURCHASE FREQUENCY CHANGE PAST 2 MONTHS - COVID-19 IMPACT
W ne

Millennials were increasingly likely to purchase the majority of alternative wine formats intelligence

during June and July 2020
WHAT DO MARKET EXPERTS SAY?

Pockoging pUFChOSG freq uency pCIST 2 months: “Sharing now is not a thing so cans are increasing because
those who go out and socialize don’t want to share anymore”
By age groups
Wine Importer, Canada
19-24 25-39 @ 4054 @ 55+
[Gen 7] [Millennials]  [Gen X] [Boomers]
<
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PURCHASE FREQUENCY CHANGE PAST 2 MONTHS - COVID-19 IMPACT

w ne
Enthusiastic Treaters, the youngest segment with strong interest in the category, were intelligence
more likely than other Portraits to purchase all wine packaging types during June and
July 2020, with the exception of wine in cans
Packaging purchase frequency past 2 months: By Portraits EE ET @‘ o @
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CANADA PORTRAITS SEGMENTATION

% Share of Canadian regular wine drinkers by Portraits segments

Engaged Explorers: younger and mid-aged, confident wine
drinkers who enjoy discovering new wine. Wine is important
to their lifestyles so they are willing to invest time and money
in the category

Kitchen Casuals: infrequent, mid-aged to older
wine drinkers who show little interest in the
wine category and tend to stick to the narrow
range of wines that they know

the youngest and most
frequent wine drinking group, they have a
strong interest in the category, yet lack some
confidence in their own wine knowledge

the least

frequent wine drinkers and an older
segment, with fairly low wine knowledge
and little interest in learning more. They
are likely to stick to the brands and styles of
wine they know and trust

Mainstream Matures: the oldest segment, they
are frequent wine drinkers who enjoy drinking wine
at home in the evening, and who through their
experience in the category, feel competent in their
wine knowledge

Social Newbies: younger wine drinkers, who drink wine fairly
infrequently, but who enjoy wine in social settings out with friends,

relying heavily on recommendations
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RESEARCH METHODOLOGY: QUANTITATIVE

The data was collected in Canada in July 2019 and July 2020

Data was gathered via Wine Intelligence’s Vinitrac® online
survey

Respondents were screened to ensure that they were at least
19 years old; drank red, white or rosé wine at least once a
month; and have bought wine in the off-premise or in the on-
premise

Invalid respondents (those who sped through the survey or
gave inconsistent answers to selected questions) were
removed before analysis

The data is representative of Canadian regular wine drinkers in
terms of gender, age and Canada Provinces

The distribution of the sample is shown in the table:

Gender

Age

Province

Male
Female
Total

19-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and over
Total
Quebec
Ontario
West
Other Provinces
Total

Jul-19
1000
50%
50%
100%
9%
20%
22%
13%
18%
18%
100%
25%
39%
30%
5%
100%

W nhe

intelligence

Jul-20
1000
51%
49%
100%
7%
22%
18%
17%
17%
20%
100%
25%
38%
31%
5%
100%
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RESEARCH METHODOLOGY: QUALITITATIVE

MARKET EXPERT INTERVIEWEES

Trade interviews were conducted with The three interviewees were members of
three experienced industry professionals in the wine industry working in different
the Canadian wine market in 2020 roles:

1 x Wine Producer and Importer
Interviews followed a pre-determined 1 x Wine Importer
discussion guide, and covered overall
market trends, opportunities for different
wine styles, retail channels and pricing

1 x Wine Marketing Manager
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Wine Intelligence Ltd Terms and Conditions of Licence for Syndicated Research
Products — key sections

Definitions and Interpretation

The “Agreement” means the Agreement between Wine Intelligence Ltd and the Customer to provide a
Licence for the use of the Syndicated Research Report(s) for Fees on these terms and conditions of
business and as set out in a Proposal and the Acceptance of Proposal

“WI” is Wine Intelligence Ltd, trading as Wine Intelligence.

“Customer” means the person or entity purchasing the Licence for the use of the Syndicated Research
Report(s)

“Proprietary Information” means all information contained in the Syndicated Research Report(s) and
associated briefings or presentations by WI, plus all logos, Processes, third party data and formats
contained therein

“Licence” means the Customer’s right to use, store, retrieve and disseminate the Syndicated Research
Report(s), as defined by the Agreement

“Acceptance of Proposal” means the document provided by the Customer to WI confirming the terms of
engagement of WI to provide the Customer with the Licence for the use of the Syndicated Research
Report(s)

“Fees” means the fees payable by the Customer to WI, as set out in the Contract, plus VAT at the current
rate, subject to exemptions as set out in US and EU law

“Processes” means any research processes, techniques and methodologies used in the creation of the
Syndicated Research Report(s)

“Proposal” means the specification of the Syndicated Research Report(s) by WI to the Customer

“Syndicated Research Report” means a written document containing Wine Intelligence copyright
materials such as data, information, insight, commentary, either written, oral, video, or audio and, where
appropriate, copyright materials of a Third Party that have been reproduced by permission

“Representative Organisation” means any body, association, trading group, generic organisation or any
other coalition of interested parties, howsoever constituted, that acts on behalf of a broader group of
stakeholders

“Subscription Products” means Syndicated Research Reports delivered to the Customer periodically as
part of an ongoing Agreement

1. Engagement

The Customer engages WI to provide the Syndicated Research Report(s), and WI agrees to do so upon the
terms of the Agreement for payment of the Fees.

The Fees for the Syndicated Research Reports shall be priced in Pounds Sterling. W1 will publish indicative
prices in Euros, [XX] Dollars, Australian Dollars, Canadian Dollars from time to time, and the Customer will
have the opportunity to pay for Syndicated Research Reports using these currencies. Should the Customer
opt for this form of payment the exact amount payable will be based on the prevailing exchange rate at
the time of the execution of the Agreement.

2.. Copyright

2.1 The Copyright in the Syndicated Research Report(s) shall at all times vest with WI. The copyright in all
artwork, data and copy for each element of the report created and assembled by WI shall at all times
remain the property of WI.

2.2 All copyright and any other intellectual property rights in any material produced supplied or made
available by a third party to WI for inclusion in the Syndicated Research Report shall remain the property
of the third party. The Customer warrants its title to WI, except as may be expressly disclosed in writing,
and agrees to indemnify W1 against any claims by third parties in respect of any infringement of their
copyright or other intellectual property rights.

2.3 Wil asserts to the Customer its moral right to be identified as the author of the Syndicated Research
Report in accordance with the US Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 Section 77 and 78, and shall be
entitled to hold itself out as the author of the Syndicated Research Report (and in particular the research
undertaken in the process of completing the Syndicated Research Report) as part of WI’s own general
marketing activities. W1 shall be entitled to publish the name of the Customer in association with the
Syndicated Research Report(s) as part of this general marketing activities.

2.4 The copyright in the Processes used to execute the Syndicated Research Report shall remain the
property of Wi throughout.

3. Licence

3.1 WI grants to the Customer under the Agreement a non-exclusive Licence in perpetuity to store and
retrieve an electronic version of the Syndicated Research Report(s)

3.2 The Customer is entitled to disseminate the Syndicated Research Report(s) within its immediate
organisation, including organisations affiliated by majority shareholdings, legally liable partnerships, or
other majority ownership structure

3.3 If the Customer is a Representative Organisation, the entitlement outlined in Clause 7.2 DOES NOT
extend to parties who hold membership or similar interest in the Representative Organisation, except by
specific written permission from W1 and the payment of further Fees associated with a Multi-User
Licence

3.4 The Customer is entitled to extract elements of the Syndicated Research Report and re-use them for
internal and external presentations, subject to the doctrine of Fair Use

3.5 At all times the Customer must identify any information extracted from the Syndicated Research
Report in 7.5 above as being from WI

4. Warranties

No advice or information whether oral or written provided by WI to the Customer through the
Syndicated Research Report(s) shall create any warranty not expressly stated in this Agreement.

The Client warrants and undertakes to abide by the US Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 Section
77 & 78, and undertakes to obey the copyright restrictions on any materials received as part of this
Agreement.
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Wine Intelligence London (Head Office)

109 Maltings Place
169 Tower Bridge Road
London

SE13LJ

Telephone:  +44 (0) 208 194 0090
Email: info@wineintelligence.com
Website: www.wineintelligence.com

Follow us: m ,

Connecting wine businesses with
knowledge and insights globally
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